## 502311371 04/15/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mycogen Plant Science, Inc.	04/08/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow AgroSciences LLC
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Rd
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7214861

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3173374847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3173377291
Email: acharvey@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Anne Harvey
Address Line 1: 9330 Zionsville Rd

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63319D-US-CNT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne C. Harvey
Signature:	/Anne C. Harvey/
Date:	04/15/2013

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=63319D-US-CNT Assignment#page1.tif source=63319D-US-CNT Assignment#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030217 FRAME: 0363 This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

# ASSIGNMENT

(TRANSFER)

We, ASSIGNOR: Mycogen Plant Science, Inc.

of: 9330 Zionsville Road

Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 United States of America

a corporation **organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America** do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owner of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in US 7,214,861 and entitled: **ENOD2 GENE REGULATORY REGION** 

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration, received, sell, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: Dow AgroSciences LLC

ASSIGNOR

of: 9330 Zionsville Road

Indianapolis, Indiana 46268

a limited liability company **organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America**, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:		
AtIndianapolis, Indiana 46268, USA	At Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, USA		
this 8 day of April 2013	this 8 day of April 2013		
MYCOGEN PLANT SCIENCE, INC.	DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC		
By KENNETH D. ISLEY Vice President, Secretary	ANDREA T. BORUCKI General Patent Counsel		
CORP.	CORP.		
SEAL	SEAL		

PATENT REEL: 030217 FRAME: 0364

**ASSIGNEE** 

• 222 • 222

FORM 222

Docket Ref. 63319D-US-CNT

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA County/Parish of MARION	) ) SS )
On this $\frac{8}{20}$ day of $\frac{20}{120}$	13, personally appeared
Kenneth D. Isle	ey
	the individual described in and who executed the
foregoing document and acknow	vledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and
purposes therein expressed.	

SEAL

Anne C. Harvey Notary Public State of Indiana, Mar ion County Commission No. 627321

My Commission Expires JUNE 21, 2019

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	
STATE OF INDIANA	)	SS
County/Parish of MARION	)	

On this 8 day of (1) 2013, personally appeared before me,

## Andrea T. Borucki

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

**SEAL** 

RECORDED: 04/15/2013

Anne C. Harvey Notary Public State of Indiana, Marion County

Commission No. 627321

My Commission Expires JUNE 21, 2019

PATENT REEL: 030217 FRAME: 0365